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Read this manual carefully before use, and retain it for future reference.

Product overview

Mounting bracket

Mic Indicator Reset TFcardslot  USB port

Screw Speaker Camera Power key



Installation
1. Install the electrostatic sticker

Clean your windshield and put the electrostatic sticker on the
recommended area as shown in the right figure.

Make sure you remove air bubbles between the sticker and the
glass.

2. Stick the camera mount to the windshield

Remove the protective cover from the mount and stick the
mount's base to the center of the electrostatic sticker. Make
sure your dash cam body is parallel to the ground.

Press the mount to attach it to the electrostatic sticker tightly.

3. Connect USB cable to the cigarette lighter receptacle

Align the cable with the top edge of the windshield and fasten it
along the passenger's side and the glovebox as shown right.

Connect the cable to the car charger and insert the car charger
into the cigarette lighter receptacle.

Note: The cigarette lighter receptacle might be positioned differently
in your car. The picture is provided for reference only.




Key functions

Dash Cam only has one key, which is the power key. Different functions may be accessed by pressing
the power key a different number of times for each function.

Action Function

Press once Turn Wi-Fi on / off
Press three times in a row Format memory card
Press five times in a row Reset factory settings
Press and hold Turn the Dash Cam off
Press briefly Turn the Dash Cam On

Voice commands

Dash Cam allows quick control through voice commands. When it is running, if you speak a quick command,
it will trigger the corresponding function. It supports the following voice commands:

Voice commands Function

Take picture Quickly capture a photo

Record an emergency video clip and
save separately to the event folder.

Record video




User guide

Please scan the QR code below to get the online user guide. Please use the product according to the
instructions in the user guide.

Install APP

Please use the product with the 70mai app. To download and install the app, search for “70mai"in Google
Play Store (Android) or App Store (iOS).
Or you can download the app by scanning the QR code below:

70mai Smart Dash Cam 1S Wi-Fi hotspot:
Hotspot name: 70mai_d06_XXXX (Please check the label on the device for the hotspot name.)
Default password: 12345678
Please refer to the online user guide for how to establish a connection.
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Safety precautions

1.

12.
13.

70mai Smart Dash Cam 1S records videos outside of moving vehicles. It can't protect drivers and
passengers from any accidents. We shall not take any responsibility if the user gets involved in any
traffic accident and/or bear any loss due to product failure, information loss, or product operation.
Due to differences in vehicle type, driving preferences, the environment, and other differences, parts
of the product or the whole product may not work normally in some circumstances. The device may
not record normally due to loss of power source, abnormal temperatures and/or humidity, collisions,
damage to the TF card, and other reasons. We do not guarantee that all the recorded videos will be
saved completely in any given situation. The images recorded by this product are for reference only.
Install the product correctly. Do not block the driver's vision. Do not obstruct the air bag. Keep the
product at least 20cm away from the driver and passengers. Incorrect installation of the product may
cause product failure and injury.

Keep this product away from strong magnetic fields to avoid damage.

Do not insert or pull out the TF card when the product is working to avoid damaging the TF card.
Use a TF card with storage capacity between 16GB and 64GB, and reading and writing speed not
lower than Class10. Format the TF card before using it.

TF card may be damaged after repetitive use. Replace TF cards in time to maintain proper recording.
We shall not bear any responsibility caused by failed TF cards.

The product can record and save footage of traffic accidents, but we do not guarantee all accident
footage can be recorded and saved. Small collisions may not be detected by the sensor, therefore,
the footage may not be placed among the event videos.

Do not use this product in temperatures higher than 60°C or lower than -10°C.

. The battery may get discharged if the device is not used for a long time. You might be asked to reset

the device time when you power the device on again.

. Do not shake or press the product. Strong impact or shaking may cause irreparable damage to the

product.
Do not clean this product by chemical solvents or cleansers.
Use this product within the scope of the law.



14. Please note that the housing's temperature rises when the device is running.
Package contents

70mai Smart Dash Cam 1S x1

USB cablex1

Car chargerx1

Electrostatic stickerx1

Heat resistant adhesive (sticked to the mounting bracket)x1
User manualx1
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Specifications

Model name: Midrive D06

Resolution: 1080P, 30FPS

FOV: 130°

RAM: 512Mb

Extended storage: MicroSD card, 16GB~64GB, Class10 or above
Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz

Operation frequency: 2412-2472MHz

Max output power: 15.20dBm

Regulatory compliance information

WEEE information

All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE as in directive
2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed with unsorted household waste. Instead, you should protect
human health and the environment by handing over your waste equipment to a designated collection

fr— point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment, appointed by the government or
local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences to
the environment and human health. Please contact the installer or local authorities for more
information about the location as well as terms and conditions of such collection points.



EU declaration of conformity
The manufacturer hereby, declares that this equipment is in compliance with the applicable Directives
and European Norms, and amendments. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at
the following internet address: https://help.70mai.asia/1193.htm!

Safety information

Caution

Battery abuse or mishandling can cause overheat, liquid leakage, or an explosion. To avoid possible injury, do the
following:

+Do not open, disassemble, or service any battery.

+Do not attempt to replace the internal rechargeable lithium batteries.

+Do not crush or puncture the battery.

+Do not short-circuit the battery, or expose it to water or other liquids.

+Keep the battery away from children.

+Keep the battery away from fire.

+Do not leave the battery in an extremely high-temperature environment or an extremely low air pressure
environment.

+Stop using the battery if it is damaged, or if you notice any discharge or the buildup of foreign materials on the
battery leads. We recommend that the batteries be charged about once every three months to prevent overcharge.
+Do not put the battery in trash that is disposed of in landfills. When disposing of the battery, comply with local laws or
regulations.

FCC

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.



-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device
may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment
should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator & your body. This transmitter
must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC ID: 2A0K9-MIDRIVEDO6

ISED compliance statement

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada'’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation,
Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

(2) Lappareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

ISED Radiation Exposure statement

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator and your bodly.
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement
non controlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et
votre corps.

1C: 28033-MID06

Service: help@70mai.com

For further information, please go to www.70mai.com

Manufacturer: 70mai Co., Ltd

Address: Room 2220, Building 2, No. 588, Zixing Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, China
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BHVMaTeNbHO 03HAKOMbTECh C CO/AEPXUMbIM JAHHOTO PYKOBO/ACTBA U COXPaHUTE ero A5 UCMoNb30BaHUS
B AanbHelilem.

0630p npoaykTa

MOHTaXHBbIV KPOHLUTEH

MukpodoH WHankatop Cépoc Paswem ana USB-nopt
TF-kapTbl

BuHT [vHamvik  Kamepa  KHorka nutaHmus



YcraHoBKa

1. HakneliTe 3nekTpocTaTUyeckyro Hakneviky

OumncTuTe N1060BOE CTEK/O U HaHeCKTe 31eKTPOCTaTUHECKYIo
Hakneiiky Ha pekoMeHZyeMyto 061acTb, Kak NMoka3aHo Ha

puicyHKe crpasa.

Yaanute Bce ny3bIpbKY BO3AyXa MeX/y HakNeiKowv 1 CTeKIOM.

2. YCTaHOBMTE KpenexHoe YCTPOCTBO kaMepbl Ha 1060B0€ CTEKN0

YaanuTe 3almTy € KpenexHoro yCcTpoicTBa 1 npukneiite
OCHOBaHMe KpenexHoro yCTpOIZ(TBa no ueHTpy
SﬂeKTpOCTaTV\HECKOVI Haknemnku. y6E,ClVITer, HTO KOpnyc
BY/ie0perncTpaTopa pacnonoxeH napannensHo 3emne.

MpuXxmKTe KpenexHoe YCTPOCTBO, YTO6LI MAOTHO MPUKPENTL
€ro K 3NeKTpocTaTnyeckoi Haknelike.

3. MogxntounTe kabenb USB k npukypriBaTento

BbIpoBHsiTe kabenb C BEpXHUM KpaeM 1060B0Oro cTekna 1
3aKpenuTe ero B0/b NacCaxMpCKoi CTOPOHbI M NepyaToyHoro

ALUVIKa, KakK NoKasaHo crpasa.

MogkntouunTe Kabenb k aBTOMOBUNLHOMY 3apAaaHOMY
YCTPOWCTBY 1 BCTaBbTE €ro B rHe3/0 NpyikypyiBaTens.

MpriMeyaHyie. PacnonoxeHvie NpukypriBaTens B Balliem aBTomo6une
MOXET 0T/IMYaThCs. M306paxeHne NpruBedeHo TONbKO ANs CrpaBKu.
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OCHOBHble GyHKLN

Buzeopervctpatop ocHalleH TONbKO OfHOV KHOMKOW — KHOMKOM NuTaHs. JocTyn K GYHKLWSIM MOXHO
NONYUUTL, HaXMMas KHOMKY MUTaHVIS Pa3MiHOe YMCIO pas, onpeaeneHHoe AN KOHKPETHOM GYHKLN.

[leiicTBre DyHKLMA

OpaHo HaxaTne BknroueHme/BblktoYeHve Wi-Fi

Haxatwne Tpu pasa noApsA PopmMaTUpPOBaHWe KapTbl NaMATH

Haxatue natb pas noapsa BoccTaHoBNEHMe 3aBOACKMX HACTPOeK

HaxaTtune n yaepxaHve BbliktoueHve BrAeoperncTpatopa

BbicTpoe HaxaTue

Bk/toueHwe BrgeopernucTpatopa

PyKO BOACTBO Nosib3oBaTens

OTCKaHMpyYITe HAXeNpUBeAeHHbI QR-KOA ANt AOCTYNa K PYKOBOACTBY Mo/b30BaTens 8
nHTEepHeTe. VICFIOJ'IbSyIZTE MPOAYKT B COOTBETCTBUN C NHCTPYKUMAMU B PYKOBOACTBE MO/Ib30BaTesA.
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YcTaHOBUTL npunoxeHune

Wcnonb3yiite NpoAykT ¢ NpunoxeHviem 70mai. YTobel 3arpysnTh v yCTaHOBUTL MPUAOXEHMWe, BEINONHUTE
nouck no 3anpocy «70mai» B Google Play Store (Android) vnn App Store (i0S).
MprnoxeHe MOXHO Takxe 3arpy3unTb, OTCKaHUPOBaB ceayrolwnii QR-koA:

Touka goctyna Wi-Fi Bugeopeructpatopa 70mai:

Wms Toukm goctyna: 70mai_d06_XXXX (MMs TOUKM A0CTyNa yKasaHo Ha 3TVKeTKe Ha yCcTpolicTse.)
Maponb No ymonyaHwuio: 12345678

Ana nony4yeHna I/\Hq)OpMaLLI/W\ O TOM, KaK yCTaHOBWTb coeanHeHune O6paTVITe(b K PyKOBOACTBY
nonb3oBaTend B MHTepHeTe.

Mepbl MPeAoCTOPOXKHOCTY

1. Bugeopervctpatop 70mai 3an1chbiBaeT BUAEO CHapYXW ABVXYLLVIXCA TPAHCMOPTHbLIX CpeacTB. OH He
MOXET 3aLLWTUTL BOANUTENE 1 NacCaxmpoB OT Kakux-11bo NpouncLuecTBuit. Mbl He 6yaeM HecTu
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a Kakve-n11Mbo aBapuu WV yTpaThl B pesybTaTe HercnpaBHOCTU NPOAYKTa, yTepy
NHGOPMALWN UK paboTbl MPOAYKTA.

2. W13-3a paznnunii B Tvne TC, NpeAnoyTeHUSX BOXAEHS, OKPYXatoLLel CpeAbl v APYrix pasindnii, yactu
NpOoAyKTa UK BeCh NPOZAYKT MOYT He paboTaTk Hajnexallm 06pa3oM B HEKOTOPbIX CUTYaLMSX.
YCTPOMCTBO MOXET 3aMnuncbiBaThb C OLUIMOKaMM 113-3a OTCYTCTBUS BHELUHErO UCTOYHVIKA MUTaHNS,
HeHopManbHbIX TeMnepaTyp W/Vnv BNaXHOCTY, yAapoB, NoBpexaeHns TF-kapTbl 1 ApYrinX NpuymnH. Mol
He rapaHTVpyeM, 4To BCe 3anvicaHHble BUAEO GyAyT NONHOCTLIO COXPaHeHbl B KaXAoM cUTyaLmu.
/1306paxeHyisi, 3anvicaHHble AaHHbIM MPOAYKTOM NpeAHasHaueHbl TONbKO ANS CNpaBKu.

3. YctaHoBUTE NPOAYKT NpaBuabHO. He Bnokunpyiite nose 3peHns BogvTens. He cosgasalite npensTcTaui
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12.
13.
14.

BO3/yLUHOM noayLke. MPoayKT JO/XeH ObiTb PACMONOXeH Ha PACCTOAHNM kak MUHUMYM 20 cM OT
BOAUTENA 11 MaccaxvpoB. HenpasubHas ycTaHOBKa NPo/ykTa MOXeT NPUBECTU K C60t0 B paboTe
NPOZAYKTa V1 MOBPEXAEHUAM.

[lepxwTe NPOAYKT BAANM OT CUNbHBIX MarHVTHbLIX NO/el, UTOBbI M3bexaTb NoBPeXAeHNS.

He BCTaBnsviTe u He n3Bnekalite TF-kapTy Npy paboTe NPoZykTa, YTObbI 136exaTb NOBPeXAeHUs
TF-kapThl.

Wcnonb3yiite TF-kapTy 06beMoM oT 16 0 64 b 11 CkopocTbro UTeHus/3anmncu He Huxe Class10.
OtdopmaTtvpyiiTe TF-kapTy Nepej ee NCNoNb30BaHMEM.

TF-kapTa MOXeT 6bITb MOBPEX/eHa NoC/ie YacToro 1CNoNb30BaHMsA. CBOeBPEMEHHO 3aMeHsiiTe
TF-kapTbl AN 0becneyeHns Hagnexallei sanucn. Mel He HeceM OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 33 NOCNeACTBUA B
pesynbTate c60eB B paboTe TF-kapT.

MpOAYKT MOXET 3an1CbiBaTb 1 COXPaHATL BUAEO AOPOXHbIX MPOUCLIECTBUIA, HO Mbl He MOXeM
rapaHTMpOBaTh 3aNCb W COXPaHeHe BCex AOPOXHbIX NpouncLlecTsuii. HebonbLuve CTONKHOBEHWA
MOTYT 6bITb He 0BHapyXeHbl aTUMKOM, V1 MO3TOMY 3aniCb MOXET He MPUCYTCTBOBaTL Cpeau
BUAE03anucelt CobbITWiA.

He ncnonbayitte NpoaykT B Npuy Temnepatypax Bbite 60°C unun Huxe -10°C.

. Ecnm yCTpOIZCTBO He NCMoJib3yeTcd AONroe Bpems, akkyMynAaTop MOXET paspsaanTbCa. Bo3moxHO Bac

nonpocsT COPOCUTL BPEMS Ha YCTPOICTBE NPV €ro NOBTOPHOM BK/IHOYEHUN.

. He Tpsicute 1 He HaxiMaiiTe Ha NPOAyKT. CUbHbIE YAAPS! VAV TPSICKa MOTYT MPUBECTY K

HencnpasMbIM MOBPEXAEHUAM NPOAYKTa.

He ouniLialite NPOAyKT C NOMOLLIO XMMUYECKUX PACTBOPUTENEN U OUnCTUTENEN.
MCﬂOﬂb3yVITe AaHHbIPI MPOAYKT TO/IBKO B 3aKOHHbIX Liensdx.

O6patnTe BHIMaHWe, 4TO KOPyC YCTPOICTBA HarpeBaeTcs npu pabote.
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KomnnekTauums

Bupaeopervcrpatop 70mai, 1 .

Kabens USB, 1 wT.

ABTOMOGVILHOE 3apsifiHOE YCTPOWCTBO, T LUT.

9ﬂeKTpOCTaTMHe(KaQ HaKﬂEIZKa, 1wt

XKapocToikas Hakneika (MpukneeHa K MOHTaXHOMY KPOHLLTERHY), 1 LuT.

S e o

PykoBOACTBO nonb3osatens, 1 wr.

XapakTepucTukm

HassaHue mogenu: Midrive D06

Paspetuenvie: 1080P, 30 kaap/c

Mone 3peHus: 130°

03Y:512 Mb

PacwupeHHoe xpaHuauie: TF-kapTa, oT 8 4o 64 I'b, Class10 nau Bbiwe
Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2,4 Iy,

YacToTa paboThl: 2412-2472 My,

Makc. BbIXxoAHas MOLWHOCTb: 15,20 AbM

MHpopmaLmsi 0 COOTBETCTBUN HOPMATUBHO-NPaBOBLIM TpeboBaHMAM
NHbopmaLws 06 oTxosax 31eKTPUYeCKOro 1 31eKTPOHHOro o6opyaosaHus (WEEE)

(WEEE, avpexTtusa 2012/19/EU), koTopoe cneayeT yTUAM3npoBaTh OTAENILHO OT HECOPTUPYEMbIX
6LITOBLIX 0TX0A08B. C Lie/Ibio OXpaHbl 340POBbS HeNoBeka W 3aLLinTbl OKPYXatoLLel cpessl Takoe
060pyA0BaHUE HEOBXOAVNMO CaBaTb Ha NepepatoTky B CreLmanbHbie MyHKTbl nprema
3M1EKTPUYECKOTO U SNEKTPOHHOTO 060PYAOBaHYS, ONpeaeeHHbIe MPaBUTeNLCTBOM N MECTHLIMU
opraHamu Bnactw. MpasunbHas yTMaM3aums v nepepaboTtka nomMoryT NpeaoTBpaTHTL BO3MOXHbIE
HeraTBHbIE NOCNEACTBYIA A5 OKPYXatOLLEN Cpesbl 1 340POBbs Henoseka. YTobel y3HaTh, rae

E Bce v34enus ¢ TakvM CUMBOJIOM SIBASIOTCA OTXOAaMU 3N1EKTPUYECKOrO U 31eKTPOHHOTo 060pyA0BaHNS
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HaxoAATCs Takue NyHKTbI cbopa U kak oH1 pa6oraror, obpaTuTeck B KOMNaHMO, 3aHVMatoLyrca yCTaHOBKOVI
O60py,CLOBaHM9, VNN B MECTHbIE OpraHbl BNacTK.

[leknapauusi 0 COOTBETCTBIN HOPMATUBHBIM TpeGoBaHwMsM EC

MpoV3BOAVTENb HACTOALLVM 33SIBISIET, YTO JaHHOE 060PY/A0BaHIE COOTBETCTBYET Tpe6OBaHUAM BCex
NPUMEHVIMBIX VPEKTVIB 1 eBPONENCKUX HOPM, & Takxe BHECEHHbIX B HUX M3MEHEHWI 11 ONONHEHNI.
MONHLIN TEKCT AeknapaLyy 0 COOTBETCTBUM HOPMATUBHLIM TpeGoBaHuaM EC A0CTyneH no creayroliemy
agpecy: https://help.70mai.asia/1193.html

/laTa V3roToBNEHVA: CM. Ha ynakoBke

Temnepatypa xpaHeHws: oT -30 go 70 °C

OTHocKTeNbHaA BaxHocTs: 10-90 %

Pabouas Temnepatypa n3genuns — ot -10 go 60 °C, a Temnepatypa xpaHeHus — ot -30 go 70 °C. He noggepraiite
uv3/lenvie BO3/EMCTBIIO IKCTPEMA/IbHBIX TEMMEPaTYp VAV MOBBILLEHHOW BAaXHOCTU. Koraa paboyas TemnepaTtypa nin
TemnepaTypa XpaHeHNs BLIXOAWT 3a Npeze/bl Paboyero A1anasoHa, 13jen1e MOXeT BIATY U3 CTPOS, a CPOK C/IyX6bI
6aTapen coKpaTUTLCS. ECV N3Aenre OCTaBNTb B MaLLMHE VAU NOABEPTHYTE ANINTENbHOMY BO3AEVCTBIIO NPAMBIX
CONHEYHbIX lyyel, TeMMepaTypa NPeBLICUT Pabouyto. B TakoM Clyuae NepemecTiTe N3jenve B NpoxiaaHoe, XopoLlo
NpOBETPUBAEMOE MECTO BAAM OT MPAMBIX CONHEYHBIX NIy4eli, a 3aTeM Nonpo6yiiTe 3anyCTUTb ero CHoBa.

/NS NonyyeH1s NOAPOGHOM MHpOPMALKM 06 UMNOPTEpE, NOXanyicTa, 06PaTUTECh K MHPOPMALIV, yKa3aHHO Ha
Kopobke.

EAL

CnpasouHas cnyxba: help@70mai.com

[ns nonyyeHns 6onee NoapobHo MHdopMaLwm noceTute Be6-caliT www.70mai.com
Mpowussoautens: 70mai Co., Ltd.

Aapec: Room 2220, Building 2, No. 588, Zixing Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, China
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Lea este manual con atencién antes de usar el producto y guardelo para consultarlo en el futuro.

Vista del producto

Soporte de montaje

Mic Indicador Restablecimiento  Ranuradela  Puerto USB
tarjeta TF

Tornillo Altavoz Cdmara  Tecla de encendido
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Instalacién

1. Coloque el adhesivo electrostatico
Limpie el parabrisas y coloque el adhesivo electrostético en la

zona recomendada tal y como se muestra en la imagen
derecha.

Asegurese de eliminar las burbujas de aire que hay entre el
adhesivo y el cristal.

2. Fije el soporte de cdmara al parabrisas
Retire la cubierta protectora del montaje y pegue la base del
soporte en el centro del adhesivo electrostatico. Compruebe

que el cuerpo de su cdmara de coche estd paralelo al suelo.

Pulse el soporte para fijarlo al adhesivo electrostético con
fuerza.

3. Conecte el cable USB al receptéculo del mechero

Alinee el cable con el borde superior del parabrisas y sujételo a
lo largo del lado del pasajero y de la guantera tal y como se
muestra en la parte inferior.

Conecte el cable al cargador para coche e inserte el mismo en
el receptaculo del mechero del coche.

Observacion: Puede que el receptaculo del mechero esté colocado de
manera diferente en su coche. La imagen solo sirve como referencia.
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Funciones clave

La cdmara de coche solo tiene una tecla, que es la tecla de encendido. Puede accederse a distintas
funciones pulsando la tecla de encendido un ndmero de veces diferente para cada funcién.

Accién Funcién

Pulsar una vez Activar / desactivar Wi-Fi

Pulse tres veces consecutivas Formatear tarjeta de memoria
Pulse cinco veces consecutivas Restablecer ajustes de fabrica
Pulsar y mantener Desactivar la cdmara de coche
Pulsar brevemente Activar la cdmara de coche

Guia del usuario

Por favor, escanee el cédigo QR que aparece en la parte inferior para obtener la guia del usuario online. Por
favor, utilice el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones que aparecen en la gufa del usuario.
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Instalar APP

Por favor, utilice el producto con la app de 70mai app. Para descargar e instalar la app, busque “70mai” en
la Google Play Store (Android) o en la App Store (iOS).
O puede descargar la app escaneando el cédigo QR que aparece en la parte inferior:

EAEE;
Punto de acceso Wi-Fi de la cdmara de coche inteligente 70mai 1S:

Nombre del punto de acceso: 70mai_d06_XXXX (Por favor, compruebe la etiqueta del
dispositivo para ver el nombre del punto de acceso.)

Contrasefia por defecto: 12345678

Por favor, vaya a la guia del usuario para saber cémo establecer una conexion.

Precauciones de seguridad

1. Lacémara de coche inteligente 70mai 1S graba videos fuera de vehiculos en movimiento. No puede
proteger a los conductores y pasajeros de accidentes. No asumiremos ninguna responsabilidad si el
usuario se ve implicado en un accidente de trafico y/o se enfrenta a una pérdida debido a fallos en el
producto, pérdida de informacién o el funcionamiento del producto.

2. Debido a diferencias en el tipo de vehiculo, preferencias de conduccién, el medio ambiente y otras
diferencias, puede que algunas partes del producto o todo el producto no funcionen con normalidad
en algunas circunstancias. Puede que el dispositivo no grabe con normalidad debido a la pérdida de la
fuente de energia, temperaturas anormales y/o la humedad, los choques, dafios en la tarjeta TF y otros
motivos. No garantizamos que todos los videos grabados se guarden por completo en cualquier
circunstancia. Las imdgenes grabadas por este producto sirven solo como referencia.
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3. Instale el producto correctamente. No obstruya la visién del conductor. No obstruya el colchén de aire.
Mantenga el producto a al menos 20cm de distancia del conductor y de los pasajeros. La instalacion
incorrecta del producto puede ocasionar averias en el producto y lesiones.

4. Mantenga este producto alejado de campos magnéticos fuertes para evitar dafios.

5. No introduzca o retire la tarjeta TF cuando el producto esta funcionando para evitar dafios en la tarjeta
TF.

6. Utilice una tarjeta TF con una capacidad de almacenamiento de entre 16GBy 64GB y una velocidad de
lectura y escritura no inferior a la clase10. Formatee la tarjeta TF antes de usarla.

7. Latarjeta TF puede resultar dafiada después de un uso repetitivo. Sustituya las tarjetas TF a tiempo
para mantener una grabacién correcta. No nos haremos responsables de los fallos en las tarjetas TF.

8. Elproducto puede grabar y guardar imdgenes de accidentes de trafico, pero no garantizamos que
todas las imagenes de accidentes puedan grabarse y guardarse. Puede que el sensor no detecte
pequefias colisiones, por ello, las imadgenes no deben colocarse dentro de los videos de eventos.

9. No utilice este producto con temperaturas superiores a 60°C o inferiores a -10°C.

10. Puede que la baterfa se descargue si el dispositivo no se usa durante mucho tiempo. Puede que se le

pida restablecer el tiempo del dispositivo cuando lo vuelva a encender.

. No agite ni presione el producto. Un golpe fuerte o las sacudidas pueden ocasionar un dafio

irreparable al producto.

12. No limpie el producto con disolventes o limpiadores quimicos.

13. Utilice este producto seguin la normativa legal.

14. Observe que la temperatura de la carcasa aumenta cuando el dispositivo esta funcionando.

Contenidos del conjunto

Camara de coche inteligente 70mai 1S x1

Cable USB x1

Cargador para coche x1

Adhesivo electrostatico x1

Adhesivo resistente al calor (pegado al soporte de montaje) x1
Manual del usuario x1

oOv A wWwN =
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Especificaciones

Nombre del modelo: Midrive D06

Resolucién: 1080P, 30FPS

FOV: 130°

RAM: 512Mb

Almacenamiento ampliado: tarjeta MicroSD, 16GB~64GB, clase10 o superior
Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2,4GHz

Frecuencia de funcionamiento: 2412-2472MHz

Maxima potencia de salida: 15,20dBm

Informacién sobre el cumplimiento de la normativa

Informacién sobre RAEE

segun la directiva 2012/19/UE) que no deben mezclarse con residuos domésticos sin clasificar. En su
lugar, debe proteger la salud humana y el medio ambiente entregando sus equipos de desecho a un
punto de recogida para el reciclaje de residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrénicos, designado por el
gobierno o las autoridades locales. La eliminacién y el reciclado correctos ayudarén a evitar posibles
consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana. Péngase en contacto con el
instalador o con las autoridades locales para obtener mds informacién sobre la ubicacién y las
condiciones de dichos puntos de recogida

E Todos los productos que llevan este simbolo son residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos (RAEE
|

Declaracién de conformidad de la UE

aplicables y las enmiendas. Encontrara el texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad de la UE en

c € El fabricante, por la presente, declara que el equipo cumple con las Directivas y Normas Europeas
esta direccién de Internet: https://help.70mai.asia/1193.html
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Informacién de seguridad

iPrecaucion!

El abuso o mal manejo de la baterfa puede causar sobrecalentamiento o una explosién. Para evitar posibles lesiones,
haga lo siguiente:

+No abra, desmonte o haga el mantenimiento de la bateria.

+No intente reemplazar las baterias internas de litio recargables.

+No aplaste ni perfore la bateria.

+No cortocircuite la baterfa ni la exponga a agua u otros liquidos.

*Mantenga la baterfa alejada de los nifios.

*Mantenga la baterfa alejada del fuego.

+No deje la baterfa en un entorno de temperaturas extremadamente altas o de presiones de aire extremadamente
bajas.

+Deje de usar la bateria si estd dafiada o nota cualquier descarga o la acumulacién de materiales extrafios en los
cables de la baterfa. Recomendamos que las baterias se carguen aproximadamente una vez cada tres meses para
evitar la sobrecarga.

+No elimine la baterfa con la basura que se desecha en los vertederos. Cuando se deshaga de la pila, cumpla con las
leyes o reglamentos locales.

Atencién al cliente: help@70mai.com

Para obtener mas informacién, visite www.70mai.com

Fabricante: 70mai Co., Ltd.

Direccién: Room 2220, Building 2, No. 588, Zixing Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, China
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Leia este manual com atengdo e guarde-o para consultar no futuro.

Vista geral do produto

Suporte de montagem

Microfone Indicador Reinicializagdo ~ Ranhurapara  Porta USB
cartdo TF

7omai

0000
00

o ofoo

Parafuso Altifalante  Camara  Tecla de ligar
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Instalagdo

1. Instalar o autocolante eletrostatico

Limpe o para-brisas e coloque o autocolante eletrostatico na
area recomendada indicada na figura a direita.

Certifique-se de que remove todas as bolhas de ar entre o
autocolante e o vidro.

2. Colar o suporte da cdmara no para-brisas

Remova a capa protetora do suporte e cole a base do suporte
no centro do autocolante eletrostatico. Certifique-se de que o
corpo da camara do tablier fica paralelo ao solo.

Pressione o suporte para fixa-lo firmemente no autocolante
eletrostatico.

3. Ligar o cabo USB na tomada de isqueiro

Encaminhe o cabo pela extremidade superior do para-brisas e
fixe-0 ao longo do lado do passageiro e do porta-luvas
conforme indicado a direita.

Ligue o cabo ao carregador do carro e insira este no recetaculo
do isqueiro.

Nota: a tomada de isqueiro pode estar numa posigao diferente no seu
veiculo. A figura serve apenas de referéncia

2




Fungdes da tecla

A Camara do Tablier tem apenas uma tecla: a tecla de ligar. Existem vérias fungoes que podem ser
utilizadas premindo a tecla de ligar um nimero diferente de vezes para cada fungdo

Agdo Funcdo

Premir uma vez Ligar/desligar o Wi-Fi

Premir trés vezes seguidas Formatar o cartdo de memoria
Premir cinco vezes seguidas Repor as defini¢des de fabrica
Premir demoradamente Desligar a camara do tablier
Premir brevemente Ligar a camara do tablier

Manual do utilizador
Leia 0 cédigo QR apesentado em baixo para aceder ao manual do utilizador online. Utilize o produto de
acordo com as instrugdes do manual do utilizador.

=12t rar=1
nll=l
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Instalar a aplicagdo

Utilize o produto com a aplicagdo 70mai. Para transferir e instalar a aplicacdo, procure “70mai” na Google
Play Store (Android) ou na App Store (i0S).
Também pode transferir a aplicagdo lendo o cédigo QR em baixo:

EEE,
Hotspot Wi-Fi da Camara de Tablier Inteligente 70mai 1S:

Nome do hotspot: 70mai_d06_XXXX (Consulte o nome do hotspot na etiqueta do dispositivo.)
Palavra-passe predefinida: 12345678

Consulte o manual do utilizador online para saber como estabelecer uma ligagao.

PrecaucGes de seguranca

1. ACamara de Tablier Inteligente 70mai 1S grava videos do exterior de veiculos em movimento. A
camara pode proteger os condutores e 0s passageiros ao evitar acidentes. O fabricante da cdmara
ndo assumira qualquer responsabilidade se o utilizador se envolver num acidente de tréansito e/ou
sofrer qualquer perda resultante de uma falha do produto, perda de informagc&o ou utilizagdo do
produto.

2. Devido a diferencas entre tipos de veiculo, preferéncias de condugdo, ambientes e outros aspetos, as
pecas do produto ou o produto no seu todo poderdo ndo funcionar normalmente em algumas
circunstancias. O dispositivo poderd ndo gravar normalmente se for sujeito a falhas de alimentacéo,
temperaturas anormais e/ou humidade anormal, colisdes, danos no cartdo TF e outros incidentes. O
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12.
13.

fabricante da cdmara ndo garante que todos os videos serdo gravados na totalidade em qualquer
situagdo. As imagens gravadas por este produto servem apenas de referéncia.

Instale o produto corretamente. Ndo obstrua a visdo do condutor. Ndo obstrua o airbag. Mantenha o
produto a 20 cm ou mais do condutor e dos passageiros. Uma instalacdo incorreta do produto pode
causar avarias no produto e lesdes em pessoas.

Mantenha este produto afastado de campos magnéticos fortes, para evitar danos.

N&o introduza nem retire o cartdo TF com o produto a funcionar, para evitar danos no cartdo TF.
Utilize um cartdo TF com uma capacidade de armazenamento entre 16 GB e 64 GB, com velocidades
de leitura e gravacdo ndo inferiores as da Classe 10. Formate o cartdo TF antes de o utilizar.

O cartdo TF pode ficar danificado apds uso repetitivo. Substitua os cartdes TF ao fim de algum tempo
para manter a fiabilidade das gravacgdes. O fabricante da cdmara ndo assumira qualquer
responsabilidade por falhas em cartoes TF.

O produto pode gravar e guardar videos de acidentes de transito, mas ndo podemos garantir a
gravacdo total de todos os acidentes. As pequenas colisdes poderdo ndo ser detetadas pelo sensor,
ou seja, ndo serdo gravadas e nao serd colocado um video na pasta de videos de eventos.

Nao utilize este produto em ambientes com temperatura superior a 60 °C ou inferior a -10 °C.

. A bateria poderd ficar descarregada se o dispositivo ficar um longo perfodo de tempo sem ser

utilizado. Poderd ser-lhe solicitado que acerte o relégio do dispositivo quando voltar a liga-lo.

. Ndo agite nem exerca pressdo excessiva sobre o produto. Vibragdes ou impactos fortes podem

causar danos irreparaveis no produto.
N&o limpe este produto com produtos de limpeza ou solventes quimicos.
Utilize este produto em estrito cumprimento da lei.

14. Tenha em atengdo que a temperatura na superficie do produto aumenta durante o funcionamento.
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Contetdo da embalagem

Camara de Tablier Inteligente 70mai 1S x1

Cabo USB x1

Carregador para automovel x1

Autocolante eletrostatico x1

Adesivo resistente ao calor (colado no suporte de montagem) x1
Manual do utilizador x1

S e

Especificacdes

Nome do modelo: Midrive D06

Resolugdo: 1080P, 30 FPS

Campo de visdo: 130°

RAM: 512 Mb

Armazenamento expandido: cartdo MicroSD, 16 GB ~ 64 GB, Classe10 ou superior
Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 b/g/n 2,4 GHz

Frequéncia de funcionamento: 2412-2472 MHz

Poténcia emitida méaxima: 15,20 dBm

Informacao sobre o cumprimento da regulamentagao

Informagdes relativas aos REEE

e eletrénicos (REEE, conforme a Diretiva 2012/19/UE), ndo devendo ser misturados com residuos
domeésticos indiscriminados. Em vez disso, o utilizador deve proteger a satide humana e o meio
ambiente e entregar o respetivo equipamento num ponto de recolha designado para reciclagem de
residuos de equipamentos elétricos e eletrénicos, indicado pelo governo ou pelas autoridades locais. A
correta eliminagéo e a reciclagem ajudarao a prevenir eventuais consequéncias negativas para o meio
ambiente e a satide humana. Para obter mais informagdes sobre os locais e os termos e condi¢des de
tais pontos de recolha, entre em contacto com a entidade responsavel pela instalagdo ou com as
autoridades locais.

E Todos os produtos que apresentem este simbolo séo considerados residuos de equipamentos elétricos
|
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Declaragdo de conformidade da UE

O fabricante, pelo presente, declara que este equipamento estd em conformidade com as diretivas e
normas europeias aplicaveis e as respetivas alteragdes. O texto completo da declaragao de
conformidade da UE estd disponivel em: https://help.70mai.asia/1193.html

Informagdes de seguranca

Precaucdo

A utilizagao indevida da bateria pode provocar o sobreaguecimento, a fuga de liquidos ou uma explosao. De modo a
evitar possiveis lesdes, siga as instrugdes abaixo:

*N&o abra, desmonte ou repare a bateria.

+Nao tente substituir as baterias internas de litio recarregaveis.

*N&o quebre ou perfure a bateria.

*N&o provoque o curto-circuito da bateria nem a exponha a 4gua ou outros liquidos.

*Mantenha a bateria afastada de criancas.

*Mantenha a bateria afastada de chamas.

*N&o deixe a bateria num ambiente com uma temperatura extremamente elevada ou num ambiente com uma
pressao de ar extremamente baixa.

+N3o utilize a bateria se esta estiver danificada ou se detetar alguma descarga ou acumulagdo de materiais estranhos
nos terminais da bateria. Recomendamos o carregamento das baterias uma vez a cada trés meses, aproximadamente,
para evitar sobrecargas.

+*N&o coloque a bateria junto com lixo destinado a aterros. Ao eliminar a bateria, cumpra a legislagdo e os
regulamentos locais.

Servi¢o: help@70mai.com

Para mais informagdes, va a www.70mai.com

Fabricante: 70mai Co., Ltd.

Endereco: Room 2220, Building 2, No. 588, Zixing Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, China
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H|Z=At: T0mai Co., Ltd.

41 Room 2220, Building 2, No. 588, Zixing Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, China
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